EL71 - Single Channel & EL72 - Two Channel
Electronic Time Controls
General Instructions
Table of Contents
INTRODUCTION  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .3 CONFIGURATION  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .19
SPECIFICATIONS  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .3 ASTRO  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .20
PROGRAMMING CAPABILITIES  . . . . . .3 EVENTS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .25

cell. The Astro feature will keep assigned outputs off during daylight hours.
• Selectable Clock Format - 12 hour (AM/PM) or 24 hour clock format
• Stagger Up - Optional stagger up time between channels, after a power outage (EL72 only), select-
able from 5 seconds, 15 seconds, 30 seconds, 1 minute, 5 minutes, 10 minutes, and 15 minutes
• Momentary - The EL71 and EL72 each have two relays. Both controls can be configured for either
maintained or momentary operation. The momentary option is intended for use with latching
relays. When configured for momentary a control will have only one channel; relay #1 will provide
a 1 second latching ON pulse and relay #2 will provide a 1 second latching OFF pulse. When an
EL71 is configured for maintained operation, both relays will operate in unison (DPDT).
• Computer Interface - The controls can be programmed and reviewed by a local personal computer
using Pecosoft.EL software and an RS-232 Adapter (each sold separately).
6
1. Electrical:
Power Requirements
Model Description Voltage
EL71/120 Single channel, metal case 120Vac, 50/60 Hz
EL71/208-240 Single channel, metal case 208-240Vac, 50/60 Hz
EL71/277 Single channel, metal case 277Vac, 50/60 Hz
EL71PC/120 Single channel, plastic case 120Vac, 50/60 Hz
EL71PC/208-240 Single channel, plastic case 208-240Vac, 50/60 Hz
EL71PC/277 Single channel, plastic case 277Vac, 50/60 Hz
EL72/120 Two channel, metal case 120Vac, 50/60 Hz
EL72/208-240 Two channel, metal case 208-240Vac, 50/60 Hz
EL72/277 Two channel, metal case 277Vac, 50/60 Hz
EL72PC/120 Two channel, plastic case 120Vac, 50/60 Hz
EL72PC/208-240 Two channel, plastic case 208-240Vac, 50/60 Hz
EL72PC/277 Two channel, plastic case 277Vac, 50/60 Hz
7
2. Outputs - Two SPDT relays with contacts rated as follows:
Normally Open Contacts: 20 amp resistive or inductive at 120-277 Vac
1 HP at 120 Vac